TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM537917

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC		08/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	5B NASHVILLE LLC	
Street Address:	4455 E Camelback Road, Suite B100	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87859869	FARM TO TURNTABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4802456231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4802456233

glenn.bacal@bacalgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Glenn Bacal

Address Line 1: 6991 East Camelback Road, Suite D-102

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn S. Bacal
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn S. Bacal/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment of Mark -Farm to Turntable #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006727 FRAME: 0840

900512319

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fox Restaurant Concepts LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assign and grant to 5B Nashville LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to mark set forth in Schedule A below (the "Mark"), along with the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the assigned mark pertains, including without limitation any and all ownership rights, registration rights, common law rights, licensing rights, and the right to sue for any acts of infringement occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment, along with all goodwill associated with the Mark. This Assignment is dated to be effective as of August 19, 2019.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE	

FOX RESTAURANT CONCEPTS LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

By: FRC Management LLC, an Arizona limited liability company its Manager

Title

5B NASHVILLE LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

By: FRC Management LLC, an Arizona limited liability company its Manager

Rv. BV

Name: Bran Dans

Title: CFC

SCHEDULE A

MARK	PEDEKAL APPLICATION NUMBER
FARM TO TURNTABLE	87/859,869

TRADEMARK REEL: 006727 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 08/23/2019